
Trauma Center

Original 
Designation 

Date

Curent 
Designation 

Date
Expiration 

Date Trauma Medical Director Trauma Program Manager Phone Number Email Address
Level I

Intermountain Medical Center 10/25/2007 3/10/2018 3/10/2021 Don VanBoerum, M.D Shawn Evertson, RN, MSN (801) 507‐6689 shawn.nalder@imail.org
Primary Children's Hospital 1/1/2004 11/4/2018 11/3/2021 Katie Russell, MD Kris Hansen, RN (801) 662‐2990 kris.hansen@imail.org
University of Utah Hospital 1/1/2000 11/7/2018 11/6/2021 Toby Ennis, MD Janet Cortez, RN (801) 581‐2622 janet.cortez@usc.utah.edu

Level II
Dixie Regional Medical Center 12/17/2008 1/9/2017 1/10/2020 Craig Watson, DO Kimberly Phillips RN (465) 251‐1074 Kimberly.Phillips@imail.org
McKay Dee Hospital 9/1/1995 6/17/2017 6/16/2020 Steve Carabine, MD Karen Dorsey, RN 801.387.7046 karen.dorsey@imail.org
Ogden Regional Medical Center 10/26/1983 9/10/2017 9/9/2020 Shiela Garvey, MD Nadine Sillito, RN (801) 279‐2318 Nadine.sillito@hcahealthcare.com
St. Marks Hospital 11/26/2012 10/10/2018 10/9/2021 Kris Mitchell, MD (801) 268‐7167 Shelly.arnold@mountainstarhealth.com
Utah Valley Hospital 12/23/2008 11/9/2016 11/9/2019 Craig Cook MD Jean Lundquist, RN (801) 357‐7555 jean.lundquist@imail.org

Level III
Davis Hospital and Medical Center 10/26/2015 10/29/2018 10/28/2021 Buck parker, MD Jennifer Ward, RN (801) 807‐7896 jennifer.ward1@steward.org
Jordan Valley Medical Center 7/21/2015 7/21/2015 7/31/2018 Brad Digney, MD Sara Morgan, RN (323)704‐5852 sara.morgan@steward.org
Jordan Valley West Valley 6/26/2017 6/26/2017 6/25/2020 Jeff Eakin, MD Mike Rady, RN (435) 860‐6424 mrady@iasishealthcare.com
Lakeview Hospital 8/29/2014 9/28/2017 9/27/2020 Kevin Clark, MD Tami Timothy, RN (801) 299‐2526 tami.timothy@mountainstarhealth.com
Logan Regional Hospital 10/15/2004 1/1/2017 12/31/2019 Gregg Marshall, MD Stephanie Tennant, RN (435) 716‐5617 stephanie.tennant@imail.org

Level IV
Alta View Hospital 8/25/2017 8/25/2017 8/24/2020 Shane Lewis, MD Mary Erasmus, RN (801) 876‐4717 mary.erasmus@imail.org
American Fork Hospital 1/5/2012 1/5/2017 1/4/2021 Clark Shffield, MD Sheryl Cook, RN (801) 756‐2283 Sheryl.Cook@imail.org
Ashley Regional Medical Center 11/20/2015 11/09/208 11/8/2021 Trevor Mathis, MD Lori Spier, RN (435) 781‐6824 lori.speir@lpnt.net
Bear River Valley Hospital 8/4/2006 9/1/2015 9/9/2018 Kevin Murphy, MD Arlence Bronson, RN (435) 207‐4570 arlene.bronson@imail.org
Brigham City Community Hospital 8/19/2010 8/19/2016 8/18/2019 Lance Bryson, MD Chelsea Clayburn, RN (435) 734‐4350 chelsie.clayburn@mountainstarhealth.com
Cache Valley Hospital 5/23/2011 5/23/2017 5/22/2020 Scott  Grover, DO Jennifer Cullumber, RN (435) 713‐9583 Jennifer.Cullumber@hcahealthcare.com
Cedar City Hospital 6/24/2015 6/24/2015 6/23/2018 Michael Stults, MD Lali Hall, RN (435) 868‐5224 Lali.Hall@imail.org
Delta Community Hospital 9/24/204 9/24/2014 9/23/2018 Alan Smith, MD Jillian Nelson Jillian.nelson@Imail,org
Fillmore Community Hospital 1/26/2012 1/24/2018 1/23/2021 Wayne Brown, MD EJ Ervine (435) 743‐1564 evelyn.ervine@imail.org
Heber Valley Hospital 3/27/2015 3/27/2018 3/26/2021 John O'Brien, MD Mardee Jones, RN (435) 657‐4368 Mardee.Jones@imail.org
Moab Regional Hospital 12/18/2008 12/15/2014 12/14/2018 Kim Brandau, MD Annie Relph, RN (435) 719‐3573 annier@mrhmoab.org
Mountain Point Medical Center 11/20/2017 11/20/2017 11/19/2020 John Wennergren, MD Maranda Davis, RN 385‐345‐3343 miranda_davis@iasisheathcare.com
Mountian View Hospital 1/1/2012 1/4/2018 1/3/2021 Zachary Van Wagoner, MD Jackie Schugt, RN (801) 465‐7043 jackie.schugk@mountainstarhealth.com
Park City Hospital 10/23/2010 10/23/2016 10/22/2019 Vanessa Hart, MD Brent Wursten, RN (435) 658‐7536 brent.wursten@imail.org
Sanpete Valley Hospital 10/1/2014 10/1/2014 9/30/2020 David Krysmowksi Trina Johnson, RN (435) 851‐9565 trina.johnson@imail.org
Timpanogos Regional Hospital 9/20/2011 9/19/2017 9/19/2020 Brian Gill, MD Brett Kay, RN (801) 714‐6484 Brett.kay@mountainstarhealth.com
Uintah Basin Medical Center 12/15/2007 12/15/2014 12/14/2019 Jason Larsen, MD Von Johnson, PM (435) 722‐4691 vjohnson@ubmc.org


